

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1063, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Appointment Purpose: Acting Deputy City Clerk Name of Appointee: Jose Da Silva

Appointment Term: Commencing on August 1, 2022 for a period of 45 days or until an official

appointment of a Deputy City Clerk is authorized by the Municipal Council

Sponsor:

Additional Information:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

It does hereby appoint Jose Da Silva, as Acting Deputy City Clerk, commencing on August 1, 2022 for a period of 45 days or until an official appointment of a Deputy City Clerk is authorized by the Municipal Council.

STATEMENT

Resolution appointing Jose Da Silva, as the Acting Deputy City Clerk, commencing on August 1, 2022 for a period of 45 days or until an official appointment of a Deputy City Clerk is authorized by the Municipal Council.